

Ranacid® 75

Tablets / Syrup

Contents of Ranacid 75:

Ranacid 75 tablet contains the active ingredient Ranitidine (as hydrochloride) 75 mg.

Excipients: Microcrystalline cellulose, Corn starch, pregelatinized starch, colloidal silicon dioxide, povidone, HPMC, triacetin, talc, titanium dioxide, red ferric oxide, magnesium stearate.

Ranacid 75 syrup contains the active ingredient Ranitidine (as hydrochloride) 75 mg.

Excipients: Sodium saccharin, propyl paraben, butyl paraben, sorbitol, menthol, sodium chloride, disodium hydrogen phosphate dihydrate, potassium dihydrogen phosphate anhydrous, propylene glycol, guava flavour, D.I water.

How does Ranacid 75 work?

Excess acid secretion in the stomach leads to heartburn, indigestion and other related side effects.

Unlike antacid which neutralize the excess acidity, **Ranacid 75** works on the cause of the problem by preventing excess acid secretion.

This means **Ranacid 75** can be used for short term symptomatic relief of heartburn, dyspepsia and hyper-acidity.

What would you do if you

- Are allergic to ranitidine?
- Have peptic ulcer disease?
- Are pregnant or breast feeding?
- Have kidney or liver problem?
- Have slow heart rate or you need a "pace Maker"?
- Have prophyria?
- Have weight loss associated with indigestion?
- Have any other illness or are taking any other medicine?

In case you have one or more of the above, please consult your doctor before you take this product.

How many times you should take Ranacid 75?

If you are 16 years and older:

Ranacid 75 tablets:

One tablet to be taken with water as soon as the symptoms start, if symptoms persist for more than one hour, another tablet should be taken.

Do not take more than four tablets in 24 hours.

Ranacid 75 syrup:

5 ml to be taken with water as soon as the symptoms start, if symptoms persist for more than one hour, another 5 ml should be taken.

Do not take more than 20 ml in 24 hours.

You should not take **Ranacid 75** for more than two weeks continuously without consulting your doctor.

Ranacid 75 is not recommended for children under 16 years of age.

What to do if you took more than the recommended dose?

You should seek a medical help immediately.

What are the side effect manifestations?

Most people have no problem with **Ranacid 75**, however, headache, dizziness, confusion, hallucination and depression in the severely ill and elderly patients have been rarely reported. Muscular aches, joints pain and jaundice have been reported rarely.

If you feel unwell or experience any unusual symptoms, stop medication and consult your doctor.

How to store Ranacid 75?

Keep tablets and syrup in their original packing at room temperature (15-30 °C) and as any other medicine keep **Ranacid 75** out of reach of children.

Ranacid 75 is available in the following packs:

- Pack of 12 tablets.
- Bottle of 150 ml syrup.
- Hospital packs are available.

® is a trademark.

THIS IS A MEDICAMENT

- Medicament is a product which affects your health and its consumption contrary to instructions is dangerous for you.
- Strictly follow the doctor's prescription, the method of use and the instructions of the pharmacist who sold the medicament.
- The doctor and the pharmacist are experts in medicine, its benefits and risks.
- Do not by yourself interrupt the period of treatment prescribed for you.
- Do not repeat the same prescription without consulting your doctor.

Keep medicament out of reach of children.

Council of Arab Health Ministers & Union of Arab Pharmacists.



Manufactured by:
TABUK PHARMACEUTICAL MANUFACTURING COMPANY,
P.O. Box 3633, TABUK, SAUDI ARABIA.